Mayor John K. Handeland

Manager Glenn Steckman

Clerk Bryant Hammond



Nome City Council Jerald Brown Scot Henderson Doug Johnson Mark Johnson Adam Martinson M. Sigvanna Tapqaq

NOME COMMON COUNCIL WORK SESSION AGENDA TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022 at 5:30 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS IN CITY HALL

102 Division St. • P.O. Box 281 · Nome, Alaska 99762 · Phone (907) 443-6663 · Fax (907) 443-5345

Discussion on Three Ordinances:

- A. O-22-05-01 An Ordinance of the Nome City Council, Nome, Alaska, Amending the Nome Code of Ordinances, Section 17.20.020 to Provide for a Temporary Exemption from Property Tax for Deteriorated Structures Located in a Designated Area of Nome that are Being Substantially Rehabilitated, Renovated, and Replaced
- B. 0-22-05-02 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 5.10 of the Nome Code of Ordinances to Exempt Projects Which Qualify for an Economic Development Property Tax Exemption of a Dilapidated Property Tax Exemption from Permit Fees
- C. 0-22-05-03 An Ordinance of the Nome City Council, Nome, Alaska, Amending the Nome Code of Ordinances, Section 17.20.020 to Provide for a Partial Temporary Exemption from Property Tax for Economic Development Property Developed for Multi-Unit Housing